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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
NOTICE & AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Channel Islands Beach
Community Services District will hold a Regular Board Meeting beginning at 6:00 P.M.
on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. In accordance with the Governor’s Executive Order
N-29-20 and the Ventura County Stay Well at Home Order resulting from the novel
Coronavirus the Meeting will be held virtually using the Microsoft Teams platform by
calling 1- 213-282-9788 and entering Conference ID: 637 286 31#. The Agenda is as
follows:

A. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
1. Opportunity for members of the public to address the Board on matters under the
purview of the District and which are not on the agenda. (Time limit 3 minutes per
speaker)

C. CONSENT CALENDAR:

1. Approve the Agenda Order

2. Financial Reports:
a. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report — July 2020
b. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report — August 2020

3. Conflict of Interest Code Review and Approval

4. Minutes:
a. July 28, 2020 Special Board Meeting



5. Authorize customer request for relief from water charges due to leaks on the
property consistent with Resolution 16-06:

Account Number Water Relief Sewer Relief Total Relief

a. 05290-04 $23.28 $75.32 $98.60
b. 04280-05 $26.18 $63.73 $89.91
$188.51

D. OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE REPORT:

E. ACTION CALENDAR:

1. AWARD CONTRACT TO RAFTELIS FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS, INC. FOR A
WATER AND WASTEWATER RATE STUDY (Ml 404)

Recommendation:

1) Board to consider and approve a special budget appropriation in the amount of
$33,394 to be allocated to the FY 2020-21 Capital Improvement Budget for Water
and Wastewater Rate Study (M| 404).

2) Board to consider and award contract to Raftelis Financial Consultants, Inc. for a
Water and Wastewater Rate Study (Ml 404) in the amount of $68,394.

2. NOMINATIONS FOR VENTURA LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION
Recommendation:
1) Board discretion to nominate candidate

F. INFORMATION CALENDAR:

1. Extension of March 31, 2020 Emergency Declaration and Orders of the Channel
Islands Beach Community Services District Board of Directors Related to the 2020
COVID-19 Outbreak

2. Report from Board Members of any meeting or conference where compensation
from the District for attendance was received



G. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS:

H. GENERAL COUNSEL & GENERAL MANAGER COMMENTS:

AGENDA POSTING CERTIFICATION

This agenda was posted Thursday, September 3, 2020 by 5:00 PM. The agenda is
posted at the District Office and two public notice bulletin boards, which are
accessible 24 hours per day. The locations include:

e Hollywood Beach School, 4000 Sunset
e Corner Store, 2425 Roosevelt Blvd.
e District Office, 353 Santa Monica Drive

Agendas are also posted on the District’s website at www.cibcsd.com.

Peter Martinez
General Manager

REQUESTS FOR DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMMODATION, INCLUDING
AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN A MEETING, SHOULD
BE MADE TO THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING TO ENSURE THE
AVAILABILITY OF REQUESTED SERVICE OR ACCOMODATION. NOTICES, AGENDAS AND PUBLIC
DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE BOARD MEETINGS CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATIVE
FORMAT UPON REQUEST.



Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 07/01/2020 through 07/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/3/2020 2:42 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/01/2020 Cardmember Service 2000 - Accounts Payable QuickBooks ge... 865,177.30
07/01/2020 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... pd 6/10/20 064... 160.23 865,017.07
07/01/2020 ACH Mission Linen & Uni... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 5-31-20 212508 224.60 864,792.47
07/01/2020 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 864,792.47
07/01/2020 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 864,792.47
07/01/2020 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 864,792.47
07/01/2020 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 864,792.47
07/01/2020 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 864,792.47
07/01/2020 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 864,792.47
07/01/2020 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 864,792.47
07/01/2020 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 864,792.47
07/02/2020 6348 ACWA/Joint Powers 2000 - Accounts Payable Period Pd. 7-1-... 903.00 863,889.47
07/03/2020 6357 ACWA/JPIA 2000 - Accounts Payable DIC Insurance ... 4,017.30 859,872.17
07/03/2020 6358 AtoZ Law, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable May 2020 Char... 4,378.00 855,494.17
07/03/2020 6359 ACWA/Joint Powers... 2000 - Accounts Payable Quarter 4 4/1/2... 2,818.54 852,675.63
07/03/2020 6360 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable FY 20-21 Main... 8,120.00 844,555.63
07/03/2020 6361 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 398.97 844,156.66
07/03/2020 6362 IVR Technology Gro... 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.69 844,054.97
07/03/2020 6363 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 11,718.87 832,336.10
07/03/2020 6364 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 31.35 832,304.75
07/03/2020 6365 ZWORLD GIS 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,667.24 830,637.51
07/03/2020 6373 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 100.72 830,536.79
07/06/2020 6345 XIO, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 865.00 829,671.79
07/06/2020 6374 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 2001 Ocean Dr... 750.00 828,921.79
07/06/2020 6375 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 314.00 828,607.79
07/06/2020 6376 Golden State Copier 2000 - Accounts Payable Annual Mainte... 2,296.00 826,311.79
07/06/2020 6377 LAFCO 2000 - Accounts Payable Lafco Apportio... 3,130.00 823,181.79
07/06/2020 6378 Staples 2000 - Accounts Payable 569.84 822,611.95
07/09/2020 6379 Titan Engineering & ... 2000 - Accounts Payable SSMP Update 4,800.00 817,811.95
07/10/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/9 2,186.37 819,998.32
07/10/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/10 1,937.50 821,935.82
07/10/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/10 6,196.37 828,132.19
07/10/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/9 13,580.75 841,712.94
07/10/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/7 21,295.06 863,008.00
07/10/2020 ACH CalPers -split- pr pd 6-13-20 t... 3,447.63 859,560.37
07/10/2020 ACH CalPers -split- 6-30-20 Underf... 15.82 859,544.55
07/10/2020 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... inv. 0649905 1,093.07 858,451.48
07/10/2020 ACH Pacific Couriers 6 - Administrative Exp... 20-07-2004 235.47 858,216.01
07/10/2020 ACH Frontier 6 - Administrative Exp... 7-1-20 1651 139.04 858,076.97
07/10/2020 6380 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 76.00 858,000.97
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 07/01/2020 through 07/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/3/2020 2:42 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/10/2020 6381 Ferguson Enterprises... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,623.65 856,377.32
07/10/2020 6382 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 146.00 856,231.32
07/10/2020 6383 Grainger 2000 - Accounts Payable 120.34 856,110.98
07/10/2020 6384 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 57,787.60 798,323.38
07/13/2020 6385 City National Bank 2000 - Accounts Payable Installment Sal... 84,806.54 713,516.84
07/14/2020 6386 ACWA/IPIA 2000 - Accounts Payable Property Progr... 2,215.45 711,301.39
07/14/2020 6387 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable prpd 6/27/20 t... 1,885.94 709,415.45
07/14/2020 6388 SEIU, Local 721 2000 - Accounts Payable July Dues 2020 167.50 709,247.95
07/14/2020 6389 Pro Image Sports 2000 - Accounts Payable Chuy uniforms 226.28 709,021.67
07/14/2020 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 23,188.96 685,832.71
07/15/2020 ACH CalPers -split- prpd 6/27/20 t... 3,688.72 682,143.99
07/15/2020 ACH CalPers -split- Health Insurance 10,449.74 671,694.25
07/15/2020 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... July E-pay serv... 96.40 671,597.85
07/15/2020 6390 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 6-1-20 to ... 46,713.90 624,883.95
07/15/2020 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit 624,883.95
07/15/2020 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit 624,883.95
07/15/2020 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit 624,883.95
07/15/2020 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit 624,883.95
07/15/2020 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit 624,883.95
07/15/2020 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit 624,883.95
07/15/2020 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit 624,883.95
07/15/2020 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit 624,883.95
07/16/2020 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... Epay charges 47.54 624,836.41
07/17/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/17 19,934.40  644,770.81
07/17/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/17 8,214.78  652,985.59
07/17/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/14 9,009.04  661,994.63
07/17/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/14 12,074.25 674,068.88
07/17/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 7/9 150.00  674,218.88
07/17/2020 6406 SEIU, Local 721 2000 - Accounts Payable June 2020 Dues 167.50 674,051.38
07/22/2020 6391 CIBCSD-Petty Cash 2000 - Accounts Payable 357.52 673,693.86
07/22/2020 6392 Coastal Architects 2000 - Accounts Payable Building Imp. 9,368.69 664,325.17
07/22/2020 6393 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,979.40 661,345.77
07/22/2020 6394 Hollister & Brace 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,312.50 660,033.27
07/22/2020 6395 Sam Hill & Sons, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 2001 Ocean Dr... 22,551.77 637,481.50
07/22/2020 6396 United Water Conser... 2000 - Accounts Payable 0.61 637,480.89
07/22/2020 6397 Ventura County Star 2000 - Accounts Payable Invoice 000341... 113.48 637,367.41
07/22/2020 6398 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,746.67 634,620.74
07/22/2020 6399 net2phone 2000 - Accounts Payable 593.29 634,027.45
07/22/2020 6400 City of Oxnard 2000 - Accounts Payable Wastewater tra... 232,551.96 401,475.49
07/22/2020 6401 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 146.00 401,329.49
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 07/01/2020 through 07/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/3/2020 2:42 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/24/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/22 26,391.92  427,721.41
07/24/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/22 46,185.22  473,906.63
07/24/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/23 1,494.50  475,401.13
07/24/2020 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 7-17-20 197.34 475,203.79
07/24/2020 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 7-16-20 52.69 475,151.10
07/24/2020 ACH AT & T 6 - Administrative Exp...  7-1-20 8855 648.10 474,503.00
07/24/2020 ACH Bay Alarm Company 4 - Maintenance Expen... 103152 7-15-2... 285.00 474,218.00
07/24/2020 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 7-21-20 6294 1,067.65 473,150.35
07/24/2020 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 7-21-20 6591 753.02 472,397.33
07/24/2020 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 7-18-20 7442 22498 472,172.35
07/24/2020 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Volk 124.14 472,048.21
07/24/2020 6402 Pro Image Sports 2000 - Accounts Payable uniforms 256.45 471,791.76
07/24/2020 6403 Keila Wilson 2000 - Accounts Payable 681.20 471,110.56
07/24/2020 6405 Xpress Lube 2000 - Accounts Payable Maint. 2015 F-... 51.33 471,059.23
07/25/2020 6404 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable prpd 7-11-20t... 1,903.40 469,155.83
07/28/2020 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 23,791.85 445,363.98
07/29/2020 DD Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 445,363.98
07/29/2020 DD Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 445,363.98
07/29/2020 DD E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 445,363.98
07/29/2020 DD Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 445,363.98
07/29/2020 DD Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 445,363.98
07/29/2020 DD Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 445,363.98
07/29/2020 DD Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 445,363.98
07/29/2020 DD Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 445,363.98
07/30/2020 ACH CalPers -split- prpd 7-11-20 t... 3,705.69 441,658.29
07/31/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/27 10,983.19  452,641.48
07/31/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/27 11,516.26  464,157.74
07/31/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/29 975.19  465,132.93
07/31/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 7/27 104.75 465,237.68
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 08/01/2020 through 08/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/2/2020 3:24 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
08/04/2020 6407 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,682.99 463,554.69
08/04/2020 6408 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 225.00 463,329.69
08/04/2020 6409 Service-Pro Fire Prot... 2000 - Accounts Payable Annual Fire Ex... 300.98 463,028.71
08/04/2020 6410 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 13.20 463,015.51
08/04/2020 6411 ZWORLD GIS 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,250.00 461,765.51
08/07/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/6 15,769.27 477,534.78
08/07/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/4 6,860.28  484,395.06
08/07/2020 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... inv. 0651609 1,093.07 483,301.99
08/07/2020 ACH SCE- Office -split- 07/22/20 223.88 483,078.11
08/07/2020 ACH Cardmember Service 8000 - Suspense July 2020 4,496.13 478,581.98
08/07/2020 ACH ImageSource 6 - Administrative Exp... 25AR1157391 74.26 478,507.72
08/07/2020 ACH Mission Linen & Uni... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 7-31-20 280.75 478,226.97
08/07/2020 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 2 - Sewer System Expe... 7-31-20 131.39 478,095.58
08/07/2020 ACH Pacific Couriers 6 - Administrative Exp... 20-08-2004 235.47 477,860.11
08/07/2020 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 8-3-20 927.89 476,932.22
08/07/2020 6412 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 925 Ocean Dr. 170.00 476,762.22
08/07/2020 6413 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 420.16 476,342.06
08/07/2020 6414 Jarrod Lawrence 2000 - Accounts Payable 320.00 476,022.06
08/07/2020 6415 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 29,864.09 446,157.97
08/07/2020 6416 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 7/25/20 t... 1,885.55 444,272.42
08/07/2020 6417 Service-Pro Fire Prot... 2000 - Accounts Payable Fire extinguish... 100.00 444,172.42
08/07/2020 6419 Coastal Architects 2000 - Accounts Payable Planning work ... 13,902.00 430,270.42
08/07/2020 6420 Elevated Entitlements 2000 - Accounts Payable 975.00 429,295.42
08/07/2020 6421 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 146.00 429,149.42
08/07/2020 6422 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.38 429,048.04
08/07/2020 6423 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 267.00 428,781.04
08/11/2020 ACH CalPers -split- 3,705.69 425,075.35
08/11/2020 ACH CalPers 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... Unfunded Accr... 15.82 425,059.53
08/11/2020 6424 VCSDA 2000 - Accounts Payable VCSDA Annu... 150.00 424,909.53
08/11/2020 6425 AtoZ Law, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,812.50 422,097.03
08/11/2020 6426 Ferguson Waterworks 2000 - Accounts Payable 137.02 421,960.01
08/11/2020 6427 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 146.00 421,814.01
08/11/2020 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 23,294.54 398,519.47
08/12/2020 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 398,519.47
08/12/2020 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 398,519.47
08/12/2020 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 398,519.47
08/12/2020 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 398,519.47
08/12/2020 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 398,519.47
08/12/2020 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 398,519.47
08/12/2020 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 398,519.47
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 08/01/2020 through 08/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

9/2/2020 3:24 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
08/12/2020 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 398,519.47
08/13/2020 6429 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 59,181.97 339,337.50
08/13/2020 6430 Soares, Sandall, Bern... 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,050.00 337,287.50
08/14/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/12 19,142.79  356,430.29
08/14/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/10 13,766.76  370,197.05
08/14/2020 6428 AWA 2000 - Accounts Payable virtual meeting... 25.00 370,172.05
08/14/2020 6431 XI0, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 865.00 369,307.05
08/14/2020 6432 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable prpd 7/1/20 to ... 48,056.46 321,250.59
08/17/2020 ACH CalPers -split- 10,449.74 310,800.85
08/18/2020 6433 CWEA 2000 - Accounts Payable Membership & ... 283.00 310,517.85
08/19/2020 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... ACH Return R... 367.65 310,150.20
08/19/2020 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... ACH Return S... 89.10 310,061.10
08/20/2020 6435 CIBCSD-Petty Cash 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,459.33 308,601.77
08/21/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 3120 Sewer Revenues:... Dep 8/21 prpd... 236,351.39 544,953.16
08/21/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/18 40,354.05 585,307.21
08/21/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/21 18,671.95 603,979.16
08/21/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/21 5,538.78 609,517.94
08/21/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/18 1,002.35 610,520.29
08/21/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 8/20 1,757.26  612,277.55
08/21/2020 ACH CalPers -split- pr pd 8/8/20 to ... 3,705.69 608,571.86
08/21/2020 6436 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 391.00 608,180.86
08/21/2020 6441 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable H Station 484.00 607,696.86
08/24/2020 6437 JEM TECH PROS 2000 - Accounts Payable Onsite Security... 1,128.75 606,568.11
08/24/2020 6438 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable prpd 8/8/20 o ... 1,914.54 604,653.57
08/24/2020 6439 VRSD 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,254.00 603,399.57
08/24/2020 6440 TC Experts, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,773.00 601,626.57
08/25/2020 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 24,033.97 577,592.60
08/26/2020 6442 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable B station 561.16 577,031.44
08/26/2020 6443 Hollister & Brace 2000 - Accounts Payable 437.50 576,593.94
08/26/2020 6446 Elevated Entitlements 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,087.50 575,506.44
08/26/2020 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 575,506.44
08/26/2020 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 575,506.44
08/26/2020 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 575,506.44
08/26/2020 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 575,506.44
08/26/2020 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 575,506.44
08/26/2020 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 575,506.44
08/26/2020 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 575,506.44
08/26/2020 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 575,506.44
08/27/2020 6444 net2phone 2000 - Accounts Payable 327.35 575,179.09
08/27/2020 6445 Performance Pipeline... 2000 - Accounts Payable Sewer Line Ma... 4,375.00 570,804.09
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Channel Islands Beach 2013 9/2/2020 3:24 PM
Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 08/01/2020 through 08/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
